

sess- 97/24
S.T .No.07/September/ 2024
R no-35/24
CNR No – WBBB090000992024

06
21.09.24

Sole accd person namely Hasanur Zaman on c/b is present by filing hazira.

Today is fixed for cosideration of charge

Ld.A.P.P for the prosecution and Ld. Counsel for the defence are present.

Heard L.d Counsels of the sides. Perused the C.D.

It appears that there is a prima facie case of the offence punishable u/s 4/5 ES Act against the accused person.

Accordingly charge is framed in a separate sheet and kept with the record. The substance of charge is read over and explained in Bengali to the accused person.

He pleaded not guilty and claimed to be tried.

To22.11.24 for evidence of C.S.W . no .1.

Prosecution to issue summon accordingly .

Accused person remains on court bail as before.

S/d Sri B.K.Nonia
Addl Dist and Sess Judge(W.B 01032)
Fast track Court
Dubrajpur Birbhum