

Sess-97/24

R no-35/24

CNR No – WBBB09000099-2024

08

16.12.24

Today is fixed for evidence.

So0le accd person namely Hasanur Zaman on c/b is present by filing hazira

Ld.P.P in charge is present by filing hazira along with one witness namely ASI Sitesh Sarkar.

Ld lawyer for the defence is present .

Ld counsel for the defence files a ptn and prays for time on the ground stated therein.

Heard . Considered and the prayer is considered and allowed for this day.

The witness ASI Sitesh Sarkar is not examined and released for this day.

The case is adjourned for this day.

To 18.01.25 for evidence of C.S.W . no .1

Prosecution to issue summons accordingly .

Both the accd remain on c/b are as before .

Addl Dist and Sess Judge

Fast track Court
Dubrajpur Birbhum