

sess- 97/24(ST-07(09)/2024)  
R no- 35/24  
CNR No – WBBB09000099 2024

14  
03.01.26

Today is fixed for evidence of C.S.W. No. 1.  
Sole accd person namely Hasanur Zaman on c/b is absent and represented u/s 317 Cr.PC filed by his Ld. Advocate.  
Ld. P.P. in charge is present by filing hazira.  
Ld. Advocate for the Defence is also present.  
No witness turned up to day before this Court.  
No R.T.M is received today in respect of the witness.  
Accordingly the case is adjourned for this day.  
**To 09.03.26 for evidence of C.S.W. No.1**  
Ld. P.P in charge is requested to take necessary steps for the appearance of the witness on the date fixed.  
The accused person to remain present positively on the next date.

J.O. Code-W.B 00905  
ADJ Fast Track Court  
Dubrajpur Birbhum